SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PART 1 GENERAL

1.1 OWNER

- A. Owner: City of St. Johns, 100 E State St, Suite 1100, Saint Johns, Michigan, 48879
- B. Designated Representative: Justin Smith.

1.2 PROJECT INFORMATION

A. Fantasy Forest 2.0 Playground Installation and Site Work, St. John's City Park, St. Johns, MI 48879

1.3 BIDDING PROJECT

A. Sealed Bids will be received by the City of St. Johns through email to the City Clerk Mindy Seavey, mseavey@stjohnsmi.gov, until 3:00 PM, Local Time, 02-06-2025. It is the responsibility of bidder to verify bid has been received by City Clerk. Shortly after the bid closing time a bid tabulation will be prepared and posted online.

1.4 DESCRIPTION OF WORK

- A. Bids will be received for the following Work:
 - 1. This project includes the installation of the playground equipment, site furnishings, and related site work for Fantasy Forest 2.0 playground at St. Johns City Park in St. Johns, Michigan.

1.5 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

- A. Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:
 - 1. City of St. Johns, 100 E State St, Suite 1100, Saint Johns, Michigan, 48879
 - 2. Builders Exchange of Lansing & Central Michigan, 1240 East Saginaw, Lansing, MI 48906
 - 3. Wade Trim Associates, Inc., 500 Griswold Avenue, Suite 2500, Detroit, MI 48226
- B. Plans and spec are available for viewing at no cost online at: www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/

1.6 RECIEPT OF BIDS

- A. Electronic copies of bids will be received by the City of St. Johns Clerk's Office as outlined in the Supplemental Instructions to Bidders. It is the responsibility of bidder to verify bid has been received by City Clerk. Shortly after the bid closing time a bid tabulation will be prepared and posted online.
- B. Each Proposal shall be accompanied by a bid bond, in the amount of at least five (5) percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to City of St. Johns as security for the proper execution of the Agreement.
- C. The City of St. Johns reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any bids should it consider same to be in its best interest.

- D. Bids may not be withdrawn for the period of 60 days after date of receiving bids.
- E. All inquiries shall be directed to Catherine Dennis (313) 961-3650, cdennis@wadetrim.com

1.7 LINK TO PROJECT

A. Plans and spec are available for viewing at no cost online at: www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/

1.8 ENGINEER

A. Wade Trim Associates, 500 Griswold Avenue, Suite 2500, Detroit, MI 48226

PART 2 PRODUCTS (NOT USED)

PART 3 EXECUTION (NOT USED)

END OF SECTION

01-15-2025 00 11 13 - 2 CSJ200101D-II